A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT 

THE PROPOSAL AND ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH CTL ENGINEERING, 

INC., FOR ENGINEERING INSPECTION SERVICES RELATED TO THE US 6 PHASE 

I PAVING PROJECT (ERI-6-17.49) IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO 

HUNDRED EIGHTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWELVE AND 00/100 

DOLLARS ($218,912.00) 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO: 

SECTION 1.  That the City having advertised Requests for Proposals relative to Letters 

of Interest for engineering inspection services for the US 6 Phase I Paving Project (ERI-6-17.49),

[...]

the Interim City Manager shall be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed to accept the 

proposal and  enter into an agreement with the said CTL Engineering, Inc., for engineering 

inspection services on the US 6 Phase I Paving Project, in an amount not to exceed Two Hundred 

Eighteen thousand Nine Hundred Twelve and 00/100 Dollars ($218,912.00), which agreement 

shall be in substantially in the form of Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

SECTION 2. That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions 

relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that

[...]

by the Employer and shall comply with all lawful governing body directives, state and federal law, 

Employer policies, rules and ordinances as they exist or may hereafter be amended. 

SECTION 3:  COMPENSATION 

Base Salary.  Employer agrees to pay Employee an annual base salary of Ninety-five 

Thousand Dollars ($95,000.00), payable in installments following the Employer’s standard payroll 

operations. 

SECTION 4:  HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE BENEFITS 

A. The Employer agrees to provide and to pay the premiums for health, hospitalization, 

surgical, vision, dental and comprehensive medical insurance for the Employee and his

[...]

and all adjacent lands comprising the “Showboat” property, and any and all lands directly or indirectly 

relating thereto;  

Section No. 2:  That the law firm of SSEG shall perform said services, for legal fees which shall not 

exceed $10,000.00 (Ten Thousand Dollars & 00/100 ) without prior approval and shall be at a rate of 

One Hundred Seventy Five Dollars ($175.00) per hour.  (Exclusive of costs for ancillary services that may 

be needed or required to finalize SSEG’s review, which costs and expenses shall be approved in advance 

by the City of Huron);   

Section No. 3:  That should any fees for legal services exceed $10,000 (Ten Thousand Dollars &